

## **NIIT Limited**

85, Sector-32, Institutional Gurgaon 122001, India Tel: +91 (124) 4293000 Fax: +91 (124) 4293333 Email: info@niit.com

Registered Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor Guru Ravi das Marg, Kalkaji New Delhi 110 019, India CIN: L74899DL1981PLC015865

www.niit.com

February 23, 2021

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Listing Department Exchange Plaza 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Subject: Press Release dated February 23, 2021 Scrip Code: BSE – 500304; NSE – NIITLTD

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed a copy of the press release titled "NIIT Earns Gold Award for Learning Impact jointly with MetLife".

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **NIIT Limited** 

Deepak Bansal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encls: a/a

The Manager BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001



# NIIT Earns Gold Award for Learning Impact jointly with MetLife

**New Delhi/ Atlanta, GA, February, 23 2021:** NIIT Limited, a global skills and talent development company and leading provider of managed training services, announced today that it has won the Learning Impact award at the Learning and Performance Institute's Learning Awards 2021, jointly with MetLife.

The top organizations and outstanding individuals in learning were honored on Thursday night (February 18, 2021) at the 25th annual Learning Awards. Presented by British TV and radio icon, Claudia Winkleman, and joined by an audience of thousands from across the globe, the 25th Annual Learning Awards was broadcast internationally in the style of a TV event, hosted live from a recording studio in London. The LPI constantly monitors the learning industry and continually adapts the Awards to ensure that success and innovation across all areas of learning are being recognized and celebrated.

John Kusi-Mensah, AVP, Global Distribution Academy at MetLife accepted the award on behalf of MetLife and NIIT. Speaking on the occasion he said, "We set out to transform the way people work, learn and perform."

"The MetLife Distribution Academy is an example of how great learning, technology, and innovation combine to transform how people work and learn and how that transformation results in tangible business impact. We are honored to partner with MetLife on this unique and innovative learning initiative," said DJ Chadha, Executive Vice President, Global Operations, Delivery and Content at NIIT.

#### **About NIIT**

Established in 1981, NIIT Limited, a global leader in Skills and Talent Development, offers multi-disciplinary learning management and training delivery solutions to corporations, institutions, and individuals in over 30 countries. NIIT has two main lines of business across the globe - Corporate Learning Group and the Skills and Careers Group.

NIIT's Corporate Learning Group (CLG) offers a comprehensive suite of Managed Training Services including custom curriculum design and content development, learning administration, learning delivery, strategic sourcing, learning technology, and advisory services. With a prolific team of experienced learning professionals, NIIT is dedicated to helping customers increase the business value of learning and development (L&D). Built on the sound principles of 'Running Training like a Business', NIIT's Managed Training Services and best-in-class training processes enable customers to align business goals with L&D and demonstrably improve learning effectiveness and efficiency to create transformative business impact.

Visit us at <a href="www.niit.com">www.niit.com</a> or write to us at <a href="mailto:businessimpact@niit.com">businessimpact@niit.com</a>. Follow us on twitter <a href="mailto:@NIITMTS">@NIITMTS</a>.

### For media queries, please contact:

Prateek Chatterjee

Senior Vice President, Corporate Communications & Marketing, NIIT Limited

Ph: (Cell) +91 9910201085, (Dir) +91 124 4293370

Email: <a href="mailto:prateek.chatterjee@niit.com">prateek.chatterjee@niit.com</a>



# Press Release

Swati Sharma

Corporate Communications & Marketing, NIIT Limited Ph: (Cell) +91 9999601154, (Dir) +91 124 4293042

Email: <a href="mailto:swati.sharma@niit.com">swati.sharma@niit.com</a>